

PHOTO / MEDIA USE CONSENT AND RELEASE AUTHORIZATION

Permission is granted to Saint Ambrose of Woodbury School/Church/ECEC to use a photo or photos of my child or children for use in promoting Saint Ambrose of Woodbury School/Church/ECEC. I agree that Saint Ambrose of Woodbury School/Church/ECEC may use such photographs in publications related to programs with the knowledge that these publications may be posted electronically on the Saint Ambrose of Woodbury School/Church/ECEC websites and/or social media affiliated with Saint Ambrose of Woodbury School/Church/ECEC for the purpose of promotional program marketing or development, etc. *Names of children will not be published*. I/We agree to release, indemnify and defend Saint Ambrose of Woodbury School/Church/ECEC and the Archdiocese of St. Paul and Minneapolis for any claims related to the use of my child's or children's photos as described above. Purposes outside of the ECEC *could* include, but are not limited to, things such as the Woodbury/South Washington County Bulletin, Early Childhood publications through Think Small: Leaders in Early Learning, the Saint Ambrose of Woodbury website or other early childhood promotional materials.

This consent also includes use of our Brightwheel Application. By consenting to use Brightwheel, you will receive daily OR weekly updates (depending on age), photos, digital check in/check out via St. Ambrose ECEC staff and the ability to stay connected via instant messaging.

Please Print

Child's Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Email:		
Signature of Parent / Guardian		Date	

